
JB1 Armenia COPA FEDECOLTENIS
ITF World Tennis Tour

Week of

22 MAR 2021
City,Country

Armenia, COL

ORDER OF PLAY
Wednesday 24 Mar 2021
Grade

Grade B1
Tourn. Key

J-GB1-COL-01B-2021
ITF Supervisor 

Wilson Joya 

Court 1
Starting at 09 :00

BS 

Santiago GIA MIC HELLE (A RG)
v s.

Hans Christian BUSTIMAN GONZALEZ (CHI)

Court 2
Starting at 09 :00

GS 

A lessia MA RTINEZ (PER)
v s.

Luciana MO YA NO  (A RG) [5]

Court 3
Starting at 09 :00

BS 

Juan Manuel LA  SERNA  (A RG)
v s.

A lv aro GUILLEN MEZA  (EC U) [2]

Court 4
Starting at 09 :00

BS 

A dolfo Daniel V A LLEJO  (PA R) [1]
v s.

Nicolas NIÑO  MENDO ZA  (C O L)

Court 5
Starting at 09 :00

BS 

Enrique PENA  (C O L)
v s.

Lautaro MIDO N (A RG) [6]

Court 6
Starting at 09 :00

BS 

Gianluca BA LLO TTA  (PER)
v s.

Johan Alexander RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ (COL) [5]

1

Not Before 10:30
GS 

Paulina FRANCO MARTINESSI (PAR)
v s.

Lucciana PEREZ ALARCON (PER) [6]

Not Before 10:30
GS 

Tiziana RO SSINI (A RG)
v s.

Daianne HA YA SHIDA  (PER) [2]

Not Before 10:30
GS 

Maria O liv ia C A STEDO  (BO L) [1]
v s.

Micaela PO NC E SERRA NO  (EC U)

Not Before 10:30
GS 

Mariana MANYOMA VELASQUEZ (COL) [3]
v s.

F iorella DURA N MO NTA NO  (BO L)

Not Before 10:30
BS 

Ignacio BUSE (PER)
v s.

Ezequiel MO NFERRER (A RG) [3]

Not Before 10:30
BS 

C hristopher LI (PER) [7]
v s.

C amilo C A NO  GO MEZ (C O L)

2

Not Before 12:00
BS 

Juan Carlos PRADO ANGELO (BOL) [8]
v s.

Benjamín Ignacio TORRES FERNANDEZ (CHI)

Not Before 12:00
BD 

Gonzalo BUENO  (PER) /
A dolfo Daniel V A LLEJO  (PA R) [1]

v s.
Francisco Tomas GESCHWIND (ARG) /
Juan Manuel LA  SERNA  (A RG)

Not Before 12:00
GS 

Isabella RIV ERA  O RTIZ (C O L)
v s.

Leyla Fiorella BRITEZ RISSO (PAR) [4]

Not Before 12:00
GS 

Gabriela CORTES FLORES (BOL) [7]
v s.

Isabella BENAVIDES JARAMILLO (COL)

Not Before 12:00
GS 

V aleria C A RRENO  (C O L) [8]
v s.

Maria Sofia MADRID ROCCA (ARG)

3

A fter  Rest, Not Before 01:00
GD 

Maria O liv ia C A STEDO  (BO L) /
Luciana MO YA NO  (A RG) [1]

v s.
C aterina SA LA S (PER) /

Masha Alexandra VRSALOVIC GIMENEZ (BOL)

A fter  Rest, Not Before 01:00
BD 

Gianluca BA LLO TTA  (PER) /
Luc BOULIER SANTELICES (CHI) [4]

v s.
Hans Christian BUSTIMAN GONZALEZ (CHI) /

Juan David DUQUE RAMIREZ (COL)

A fter  Rest, Not Before 01:00
BD 

Lucas BRITEZ RISSO  (PA R) /
Martin Antonio VERGARA DEL PUERTO (PAR)

v s.
Ignacio BUSE (PER) [3] /

C hristopher LI (PER)

A fter  Rest, Not Before 01:00
BD 

Nicolas NIÑO  MENDO ZA  (C O L) /
Enrique PENA  (C O L)

v s.
A lv aro GUILLEN MEZA  (EC U) [2] /

Ezequiel MO NFERRER (A RG)

4

A fter  Rest, Not Before 02:00
GD 

Gabriela C O RTES FLO RES (BO L) /
Fiorella DURAN MONTANO (BOL) [4]

v s.
Luana A V ELA R (BRA ) /

Gabriela RO NDO N (C O L)

A fter  Rest, Not Before 02:00
GD 

A lessia MA RTINEZ (PER) /
Tiziana RO SSINI (A RG)

v s.
Leyla Fiorella BRITEZ RISSO (PAR) [3] /

Paulina FRANCO MARTINESSI (PAR)

A fter  Rest, Not Before 02:00
GD 

Mariana JIMENEZ BUSTILLO (COL) /
Maria Sofia MADRID ROCCA (ARG)

v s.
Daianne HA YA SHIDA  (PER) [2] /
Lucciana PEREZ A LA RC O N (PER)

5

 Last match on any court may be moved  O rder of P lay  released  Tournament Director  ITF  Superv isor
 S ingles A lternates sign-in before:
 Doubles A lternates sign-in before:

 23 MA R 2021 12:05
 Emilio Ibañez Salazar  Wilson Joy a


